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General information

Wellbore name
Type

Purpose

Status

Multilateral
Factmaps in new window
Main area

Field

Discovery

Well name
Production licence
Drilling operator
Drill permit

Drilling facility
Production facility
Drilling days
Entered date
Completed date
Release date
Predrilled entry date
Predrilled completion date
Purpose - planned
Content

Discovery wellbore

Kelly bushing elevation [m]

Water depth [m]
Total depth (MD) [m RKB]

Final vertical depth (TVD) [m

RKB]

Geodetic datum
NS degrees

EW degrees

NS UTM [m]
EW UTM [m]
UTM zone
NPDID wellbore

6507/11-Y-4 H
DEVELOPMENT
PRODUCTION
PRODUCING

NO

link

NORWEGIAN SEA
ASGARD
6507/11-1 Midgard
6507/11-Y-4

062

Den norske stats oljeselskap a.s
1651-P
TRANSOCEAN WINNER
ASGARD Y

48

15.11.1999
01.01.2000
01.01.2002
29.09.1998
02.10.1998
PRODUCTION

GAS

NO

26.0

256.0

2447.0

2360.0

ED50

65° 0' 18.64" N
7° 33' 25.57" E
7209988.34
431972.11

32

3603

Page 1 of 2


javascript:void(window.open('https://factmaps.sodir.no/factmaps/3_0/?run=WellboreDevByNPDID&scale=100000&NPDID=3603'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=field&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=43765&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=discovery&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=44912&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=licence&nav2=PageView%7CAll&nav3=21292&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))
javascript:void(window.open('https://factpages.sodir.no/factpages/default.aspx?nav1=facility&nav2=PageView%7CMoveable%7CAll&nav3=296326&menu=No&culture=en','popup','width=700,height=800,resizable=yes,scrollbars=yes'))

1es] Factpages

19; Wellbore / Development Printed: 20.5.2024 - 07:41

Page 2 of 2



